MURSHIDABAD UNIVERSITY

11, Police Reserve Road (Cantonment Area), Berhampore, Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin-742101

Website: www.msduniv.ac.in



Land (Off): -03482-295824 Phone (Off): +91-70748-13298

Email: registrar@msduniv.ac.in

Date: 03/09/2024

Memo No.- MU(R)/21/D/428/24

REVISED NOTICE

Online admissions for the Academic Session 2024-2026 for PG Programmes on the basis of notification no. 543-Edn(CS)/10M-95/14, Dated 09.08.2024 issued by the Dept. of Higher Education (College Sponsored Branch), Govt. of West Bengal.

Reschedule: Admission for Post Graduate (PG) Programmes for the Academic Session 2024-2026.

Date of opening of Online Portal for Application for PG Programmes	16 th August, 2024
Submission of Application through Online Portal for PG Programmes up to	11 th September, 2024 (Midnight)
Publication of Provisional Merit List in PG Programmes	13 th September, 2024
Options for editing the Application by Candidates	Up to 14 th September, 2024 (Midnight)
Publication of 1st Merit List in PG Programmes	15 th September, 2024
Admission according to the 1st Merit list	16 th to 19 th September, 2024 (Midnight)
Publication of 2nd Merit List in PG Programmes (if necessary)	21st September, 2024
Admission according to the 2nd Merit List	22 nd to 23 rd September, 2024 (Midnight)
Publication of 3 rd Merit List in PG Programmes (if necessary)	24th September, 2024
Admission according to the 3 rd Merit List	25th & 26th September, 2024
Start of 1st Semester classes of PG Programme	27 th September, 2024

All students are hereby informed to follow the above-mentioned schedule and bring their originals and photocopies of all documents which were uploaded during online application on 27th September 2024 at Administrative building (MMC PG Campus) of Murshidabad University.

Please visit the website: www.msduniv.ac.in

Address: Murshidabad University Administrative Building (MMC PG Campus)
11, Police Reserve Road, Cantonment Area, Berhampore, Murshidabad,
West Bengal- 742101



Sd/-Registrar Murshidabad University Date-03/09/2024 Copy for kind information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Murshidabad University for kind information
- 2. The OSD (Admin.), Murshidabad University
- 3. The Finance Officer, Murshidabad University
- 4. Controller of Examinations, Murshidabad University
- 5. Deputy Controller of Examinations, Murshidabad University
- 6. The Law Officer, Murshidabad University
- 7. All Member of Admission Committee, Murshidabad University
- 8. All Co-Ordinator of the PG Department
- 9. Guard File



Registrar

Murshidabad University